RETURN ADDRESS M. E. Wileman	
Orion Financial Group, Inc.	
2860 Exchange Blvd. Suite #100	
Southlake, TX 76092	·
	•
·	
Please print neatly or type information Document Title(s)	
Corporation Assignmen	nt of Deed of Trust *12083420*
Reference Numbers(s) of related d	documents:
Instrument #	
Grantor(s)/lost First and Middle Live to	Additional Reference #'s on page
Grantor(s) (Last, First and Middle Initial) Bank of America N.A. Sixessor by 1 to BAC Home Loan Servicing, LP Fixt Countrywide Home Loan Servicing	Merger Lloyd Tomes Dunahoo and Merrylee Dunahoo
	Additional grantors on page
Grantee(s) (Last, First and Middle Initial)	
Nationatar Mortgage, LI	C
5 5	Additional grantees on page
Legal Description (abbreviated form: i.e.	lot, block plat or section, township, range, quarter/quarter)
LOT 19 bik to - Relocated No	orth Bonneville 20,000 Sq Ft.
	Additional legal is on page
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Acc	count Number
02072043360000	
	Additional parcel #'s on page
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information pro the accuracy or completeness of the indexing inform	ovided on this form. The staff will not read the document to world.
I am requesting an emergency nonstand RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the recor otherwise obscure some part of the te	dard recording for an additional fee as provided in cording processing requirements may cover up ext of the original document.

Signature of Requesting Party

AFN #2013000076 Page: 2 of 2

Recording requested by: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC
HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP

When recorded mail to: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A DOCUMENT PROCESSING MAIL CODE TX2-979-01-19 4500 AMON CARTER BLVD FORT WORTH, TX 76155 Attn: ASSIGNMENT UNIT

> CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST
> Doc. ID# 33615552517456778 Commitment# 1J0333

For value received, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP, 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD, SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC 350 HIGHLAND DR., LEWISVILLE, TX 75067-4177

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 2/09/07, executed by: LLOYD JAMES DUNAHOO and MERRILEE DUNAHOO, Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. 2007165055 on 2/20/07 in Book Part of official records in the County Recorder's Office of SKAMANIA County, WASHINGTON.

Original Mortgage \$228,000.00
619 SHAMALA FAST MORTH RONNIEVILLE MAR 28632 Page

619 SHAHALA EAST, NORTH BONNEVILLE, WA 98639

CYNTHIA

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Dated: 11/14/2012

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING,

ASSISTANT

State of California County of Ventura

On 11/14/2012 before me, LES JARRIN, Notary Public, personally appeared CYNTHIA ROMO, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal

Signature:

LES JARRIN

Prepared by: SEVAN APIK 1800 TAPO CANYON ROAD SIMI VALLEY, CA 93063 Phone#: (213) 345-1489

LES JARRIN Commission # 1944062 Notary Public - California **Ventura County** My Comm. Expires Jul 14, 2015